

EAST SUSSEX FIRE AUTHORITY

NEW CODE OF CONDUCT

Notice is hereby given that on 13 September 2012 East Sussex Fire Authority adopted a new Code of Conduct under section 27 of the Localism Act 2011. The new Code applies to all Members of the Fire Authority and replaces the local Code of Conduct adopted on 7 June 2007.

Copies of the Code are available for inspection by members of the public between the hours of 9.00am and 4.30pm, Mondays to Fridays (excluding bank and public holidays) at the headquarters of East Sussex Fire and Rescue Service, 20 Upperton Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 1EU. The Code is also available on the Authority's website at http://www.esfrs.org/fa/membersHandbook.shtml

Abraham Ghebre-Ghiorghis Monitoring Officer East Sussex Fire Authority 10 October 2012